
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Jeff Hashimoto Ellensburg 134 41 M 1 Top Finisher 2:37:50.0 6:01/M

2 James DeSalvo Winthrop 160 36 M 2 Top Finisher 2:40:23.6 6:07/M

3 Patrick Gable Kelowna 128 48 M 3 Top Finisher 3:16:12.0 7:29/M

4 Lori Moriarity Port Orchard 157 46 F 1 Top Finisher 3:18:14.1 7:34/M

5 Dayle Massey Leavenworth 152 48 M 1/14 40-49 3:19:38.7 7:37/M

6 Brian Kingsbury Spokane 144 58 M 1/7 50-59 3:19:55.6 7:38/M

7 Genia Kacey Sultan 142 36 F 2 Top Finisher 3:20:28.7 7:39/M

8 Charlie Quinn Bainbridge Island 168 45 M 2/14 40-49 3:23:55.7 7:47/M

9 Merita Trohimovich Gig Harbor 194 45 F 3 Top Finisher 3:30:49.3 8:03/M

10 David Crerar North Vancouver 115 43 M 3/14 40-49 3:35:58.8 8:15/M

11 Joel Ballezza Seattle 104 31 M 1/12 30-39 3:36:39.5 8:16/M

12 Faye Britt Everett 110 37 F 1/14 30-39 3:37:05.7 8:17/M

13 Corrine Gable Kelowna 129 47 F 1/15 40-49 3:37:40.5 8:18/M

14 Colin Cameron Burnaby 114 40 M 4/14 40-49 3:37:49.5 8:19/M

15 Keith Parks Kelowna 165 51 M 2/7 50-59 3:38:03.3 8:19/M

16 Robert Bondurant Chimacum 108 39 M 2/12 30-39 3:41:32.5 8:27/M

17 Patrick Grengs West Richland 133 46 M 5/14 40-49 3:42:32.9 8:30/M

18 Brent Evans Seattle 124 48 M 6/14 40-49 3:44:45.8 8:35/M

19 Peter Ryan Linstroth Seattle 149 35 M 3/12 30-39 3:44:47.1 8:35/M

20 Zack Daniels Seattle 119 32 M 4/12 30-39 3:44:48.5 8:35/M

21 Stacey Ladoux Omak 147 41 F 2/15 40-49 3:45:08.5 8:36/M

22 Angie Spencer Sikeston 177 33 F 2/14 30-39 3:50:29.2 8:48/M

23 Randy Hefley 196 33 M 5/12 30-39 3:50:46.9 8:48/M

24 Christina Jallai Coulee City 140 36 F 3/14 30-39 3:53:18.3 8:54/M

25 Jen Flament Seattle 126 31 F 4/14 30-39 3:53:57.3 8:56/M

26 Michael Stollov Brier 180 52 M 3/7 50-59 3:54:59.1 8:58/M

27 Larissa Martin Ralph Everett 151 37 F 5/14 30-39 3:55:29.8 8:59/M

28 Sophia Walker Seattle 187 31 F 6/14 30-39 3:55:43.1 9:00/M

29 Michael McNeill Richland 153 30 M 6/12 30-39 3:58:12.0 9:05/M

30 Cam Painter Okanogan 163 30 M 7/12 30-39 3:58:13.7 9:06/M

31 Bradley Nelson Renton 21 43 M 7/14 40-49 3:58:55.3 9:07/M

32 Emily Bort Enumclaw 109 33 F 7/14 30-39 3:58:57.3 9:07/M

33 Tina Jewett Enumclaw 141 41 F 3/15 40-49 3:58:58.7 9:07/M

34 Susie Ro Spokane 172 41 F 4/15 40-49 4:00:40.3 9:11/M

35 Bill Barmore Gig Harbor 193 60 M 1/5 60-69 4:00:42.0 9:11/M

36 Michael Shiach Bainbridge Island 176 61 M 2/5 60-69 4:01:18.4 9:13/M

37 Louis Deflice Silverdale 120 41 M 8/14 40-49 4:03:21.7 9:17/M

38 Joe Gaydos Eastsound 130 44 M 9/14 40-49 4:04:55.5 9:21/M

39 Don Witulski Coeur d' alene 189 59 M 4/7 50-59 4:05:01.2 9:21/M

40 Craig Foster Kirkland 127 50 M 5/7 50-59 4:10:04.2 9:33/M

41 Susana Reyes Pullman 171 42 F 5/15 40-49 4:11:43.2 9:36/M

42 Mark Michaelis Spokane Valley 155 41 M 10/14 40-49 4:16:16.7 9:47/M

43 Cat Schwartz Puyallup 175 52 F 1/8 50-59 4:16:54.9 9:48/M

44 Ian Bruce Portland 111 34 M 8/12 30-39 4:17:10.4 9:49/M

45 Jason Jacobson Auburn 139 33 M 9/12 30-39 4:17:34.1 9:50/M

46 Joe Query Tacoma 167 29 M 1/4 20-29 4:17:35.9 9:50/M

47 Janet Yoest Puyallup 191 49 F 6/15 40-49 4:18:06.9 9:51/M

48 Stacie Tangney Friday Harbor 181 42 F 7/15 40-49 4:18:37.2 9:52/M

49 Shannon Miniken Friday Harbor 156 41 F 8/15 40-49 4:18:40.5 9:52/M

50 Jessica Hintz Bellevue 136 29 F 1/4 20-29 4:19:23.3 9:54/M

51 Meghan Hoffman Friday Harbor 137 38 F 8/14 30-39 4:24:52.8 10:07/M

52 Deborah Vermeire Friday Harbor 186 39 F 9/14 30-39 4:25:47.6 10:09/M

53 Stephanie Eldore Priest Lake 123 37 F 10/14 30-39 4:26:25.2 10:10/M

54 Pete Moe Eastsound 197 43 M 11/14 40-49 4:26:49.7 10:11/M

55 Julie Brunner Eastsound 112 44 F 9/15 40-49 4:28:02.4 10:14/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

56 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 135 50 F 2/8 50-59 4:30:12.0 10:19/M

57 Mary Reese Greenacres 169 21 F 2/4 20-29 4:31:17.9 10:21/M

58 Anurag Srivastava Puyallup 178 29 M 2/4 20-29 4:35:02.1 10:30/M

59 Matthew Beil Puyallup 105 27 M 3/4 20-29 4:35:06.5 10:30/M

60 Erin Morris Yakima 158 52 F 3/8 50-59 4:38:02.5 10:37/M

61 Jen Vanderhoof Seattle 185 43 F 10/15 40-49 4:38:28.2 10:38/M

62 Sarah Lynch Seattle 150 34 F 11/14 30-39 4:43:52.8 10:50/M

63 Matthew Wygant Everett 190 30 M 10/12 30-39 4:45:03.2 10:53/M

64 Kerry Andrews Friday Harbor 103 35 M 11/12 30-39 4:49:18.6 11:03/M

65 Clark Gilbert Friday Harbor 131 58 M 6/7 50-59 4:49:20.1 11:03/M

66 Vivian Doorn Seattle 122 46 M 12/14 40-49 4:52:10.3 11:09/M

67 Wild Bill Voiland Richland 202 64 M 3/5 60-69 4:52:20.2 11:09/M

68 Cheri Fiorucci Lynden 125 43 F 11/15 40-49 4:52:33.0 11:10/M

69 Monica Bloom Puyallup 106 32 F 12/14 30-39 4:57:17.0 11:21/M

70 Maria Cunanan Porterville 118 39 F 13/14 30-39 4:58:54.6 11:25/M

71 Francis Cunanan Porterville 117 44 M 13/14 40-49 4:58:56.5 11:25/M

72 Joe Schrum Tacoma 174 43 M 14/14 40-49 5:21:55.0 12:17/M

73 Nikki Todd Tacoma 184 45 F 12/15 40-49 5:21:55.9 12:17/M

74 Joseph Hogan Seattle 138 25 M 4/4 20-29 5:22:12.7 12:18/M

75 Dan Cumming Surrey 116 67 M 4/5 60-69 5:28:05.8 12:31/M

76 Gary Otheim East Wenatchee 161 69 M 5/5 60-69 5:38:47.0 12:56/M

77 Alexis Painter Richland 162 29 F 3/4 20-29 5:42:34.8 13:05/M

78 Alayna Painter Seattle 164 29 F 4/4 20-29 5:42:36.4 13:05/M

79 Ray Tetrault Kokomo 182 55 M 7/7 50-59 5:46:17.8 13:13/M

80 Kim Wickman Friday Harbor 188 44 F 13/15 40-49 5:46:34.5 13:14/M

81 Kim Kressin Seattle 146 40 F 14/15 40-49 5:50:33.2 13:23/M

82 Robin Tetrault Kokomo 183 58 F 4/8 50-59 5:52:01.0 13:26/M

83 Dustin Kenyon Sunnyvale 143 30 M 12/12 30-39 5:53:51.1 13:30/M

84 Cyndie Merten Corvallis 154 55 F 5/8 50-59 5:59:19.2 13:43/M

85 Diana Robinson Bellingham 173 45 F 15/15 40-49 5:59:20.6 13:43/M

86 Ethel Marie Kitching Ferndale 145 52 F 6/8 50-59 6:23:22.9 14:38/M

87 Irene Gonzales Spokane 132 50 F 7/8 50-59 6:37:16.3 15:10/M

88 Mary Buroker Kennewick 113 50 F 8/8 50-59 6:56:09.5 15:53/M

89 Molly Lesley Spokane 148 36 F 14/14 30-39 6:57:19.7 15:56/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Lori Moriarity Port Orchard 157 46 1 3:18:14.1 7:34/M

2 Genia Kacey Sultan 142 36 2 3:20:28.7 7:39/M

3 Merita Trohimovich Gig Harbor 194 45 3 3:30:49.3 8:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jessica Hintz Bellevue 136 29 20 4:19:23.3 9:54/M

2 Mary Reese Greenacres 169 21 26 4:31:17.9 10:21/M

3 Alexis Painter Richland 162 29 34 5:42:34.8 13:05/M

4 Alayna Painter Seattle 164 29 35 5:42:36.4 13:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Faye Britt Everett 110 37 4 3:37:05.7 8:17/M

2 Angie Spencer Sikeston 177 33 7 3:50:29.2 8:48/M

3 Christina Jallai Coulee City 140 36 8 3:53:18.3 8:54/M

4 Jen Flament Seattle 126 31 9 3:53:57.3 8:56/M

5 Larissa Martin Ralph Everett 151 37 10 3:55:29.8 8:59/M

6 Sophia Walker Seattle 187 31 11 3:55:43.1 9:00/M

7 Emily Bort Enumclaw 109 33 12 3:58:57.3 9:07/M

8 Meghan Hoffman Friday Harbor 137 38 21 4:24:52.8 10:07/M

9 Deborah Vermeire Friday Harbor 186 39 22 4:25:47.6 10:09/M

10 Stephanie Eldore Priest Lake 123 37 23 4:26:25.2 10:10/M

11 Sarah Lynch Seattle 150 34 29 4:43:52.8 10:50/M

12 Monica Bloom Puyallup 106 32 31 4:57:17.0 11:21/M

13 Maria Cunanan Porterville 118 39 32 4:58:54.6 11:25/M

14 Molly Lesley Spokane 148 36 44 6:57:19.7 15:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Corrine Gable Kelowna 129 47 5 3:37:40.5 8:18/M

2 Stacey Ladoux Omak 147 41 6 3:45:08.5 8:36/M

3 Tina Jewett Enumclaw 141 41 13 3:58:58.7 9:07/M

4 Susie Ro Spokane 172 41 14 4:00:40.3 9:11/M

5 Susana Reyes Pullman 171 42 15 4:11:43.2 9:36/M

6 Janet Yoest Puyallup 191 49 17 4:18:06.9 9:51/M

7 Stacie Tangney Friday Harbor 181 42 18 4:18:37.2 9:52/M

8 Shannon Miniken Friday Harbor 156 41 19 4:18:40.5 9:52/M

9 Julie Brunner Eastsound 112 44 24 4:28:02.4 10:14/M

10 Jen Vanderhoof Seattle 185 43 28 4:38:28.2 10:38/M

11 Cheri Fiorucci Lynden 125 43 30 4:52:33.0 11:10/M

12 Nikki Todd Tacoma 184 45 33 5:21:55.9 12:17/M

13 Kim Wickman Friday Harbor 188 44 36 5:46:34.5 13:14/M

14 Kim Kressin Seattle 146 40 37 5:50:33.2 13:23/M

15 Diana Robinson Bellingham 173 45 40 5:59:20.6 13:43/M

Female 20 to 29

Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2012

Marathon Age Group Finish List
Sunday, June 10, 2012

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Female Top Full Finishers Winners

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Cat Schwartz Puyallup 175 52 16 4:16:54.9 9:48/M

2 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 135 50 25 4:30:12.0 10:19/M

3 Erin Morris Yakima 158 52 27 4:38:02.5 10:37/M

4 Robin Tetrault Kokomo 183 58 38 5:52:01.0 13:26/M

5 Cyndie Merten Corvallis 154 55 39 5:59:19.2 13:43/M

6 Ethel Marie Kitching Ferndale 145 52 41 6:23:22.9 14:38/M

7 Irene Gonzales Spokane 132 50 42 6:37:16.3 15:10/M

8 Mary Buroker Kennewick 113 50 43 6:56:09.5 15:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jeff Hashimoto Ellensburg 134 41 1 2:37:50.0 6:01/M

2 James DeSalvo Winthrop 160 36 2 2:40:23.6 6:07/M

3 Patrick Gable Kelowna 128 48 3 3:16:12.0 7:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Joe Query Tacoma 167 29 30 4:17:35.9 9:50/M

2 Anurag Srivastava Puyallup 178 29 32 4:35:02.1 10:30/M

3 Matthew Beil Puyallup 105 27 33 4:35:06.5 10:30/M

4 Joseph Hogan Seattle 138 25 41 5:22:12.7 12:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Joel Ballezza Seattle 104 31 8 3:36:39.5 8:16/M

2 Robert Bondurant Chimacum 108 39 11 3:41:32.5 8:27/M

3 Peter Ryan Linstroth Seattle 149 35 14 3:44:47.1 8:35/M

4 Zack Daniels Seattle 119 32 15 3:44:48.5 8:35/M

5 Randy Hefley 196 33 16 3:50:46.9 8:48/M

6 Michael McNeill Richland 153 30 18 3:58:12.0 9:05/M

7 Cam Painter Okanogan 163 30 19 3:58:13.7 9:06/M

8 Ian Bruce Portland 111 34 28 4:17:10.4 9:49/M

9 Jason Jacobson Auburn 139 33 29 4:17:34.1 9:50/M

10 Matthew Wygant Everett 190 30 34 4:45:03.2 10:53/M

11 Kerry Andrews Friday Harbor 103 35 35 4:49:18.6 11:03/M

12 Dustin Kenyon Sunnyvale 143 30 45 5:53:51.1 13:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Dayle Massey Leavenworth 152 48 4 3:19:38.7 7:37/M

2 Charlie Quinn Bainbridge Island 168 45 6 3:23:55.7 7:47/M

3 David Crerar North Vancouver 115 43 7 3:35:58.8 8:15/M

4 Colin Cameron Burnaby 114 40 9 3:37:49.5 8:19/M

5 Patrick Grengs West Richland 133 46 12 3:42:32.9 8:30/M

6 Brent Evans Seattle 124 48 13 3:44:45.8 8:35/M

7 Bradley Nelson Renton 21 43 20 3:58:55.3 9:07/M

8 Louis Deflice Silverdale 120 41 23 4:03:21.7 9:17/M

9 Joe Gaydos Eastsound 130 44 24 4:04:55.5 9:21/M

10 Mark Michaelis Spokane Valley 155 41 27 4:16:16.7 9:47/M

11 Pete Moe Eastsound 197 43 31 4:26:49.7 10:11/M

12 Vivian Doorn Seattle 122 46 37 4:52:10.3 11:09/M

13 Francis Cunanan Porterville 117 44 39 4:58:56.5 11:25/M

14 Joe Schrum Tacoma 174 43 40 5:21:55.0 12:17/M

Male Top Full Finishers Winners

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Female 50 to 59

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Brian Kingsbury Spokane 144 58 5 3:19:55.6 7:38/M

2 Keith Parks Kelowna 165 51 10 3:38:03.3 8:19/M

3 Michael Stollov Brier 180 52 17 3:54:59.1 8:58/M

4 Don Witulski Coeur d' alene 189 59 25 4:05:01.2 9:21/M

5 Craig Foster Kirkland 127 50 26 4:10:04.2 9:33/M

6 Clark Gilbert Friday Harbor 131 58 36 4:49:20.1 11:03/M

7 Ray Tetrault Kokomo 182 55 44 5:46:17.8 13:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Bill Barmore Gig Harbor 193 60 21 4:00:42.0 9:11/M

2 Michael Shiach Bainbridge Island 176 61 22 4:01:18.4 9:13/M

3 Wild Bill Voiland Richland 202 64 38 4:52:20.2 11:09/M

4 Dan Cumming Surrey 116 67 42 5:28:05.8 12:31/M

5 Gary Otheim East Wenatchee 161 69 43 5:38:47.0 12:56/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Kurt Schendel Seattle 656 43 M 1 Top Finisher 1:30:30.2 6:55/M

2 Charlie Mills Seattle 641 32 M 2 Top Finisher 1:31:03.5 6:57/M

3 Stephanie Wilson Wenatchee 670 25 F 1 Top Finisher 1:33:21.7 7:08/M

4 Carlo Bellabarba Seattle 604 46 M 3 Top Finisher 1:35:32.5 7:18/M

5 Heidi Dietrich Seattle 615 32 F 2 Top Finisher 1:35:45.8 7:19/M

6 Louie Pratt Poulsbo 674 53 M 1/10 50-59 1:36:32.7 7:22/M

7 Stephanie Skaar Wenatchee 658 30 F 3 Top Finisher 1:39:10.6 7:34/M

8 Gary Kobold East Wenatchee 634 57 M 2/10 50-59 1:39:19.0 7:35/M

9 Deb McInally North Bend 639 42 F 1/17 40-49 1:39:45.2 7:37/M

10 Hillary Conner East Wenatchee 610 31 F 1/8 30-39 1:42:43.5 7:50/M

11 Ronald Olsen Woodinville 677 69 M 1/5 60-69 1:42:52.5 7:51/M

12 Joleen Rodgers Lake Stevens 653 35 F 2/8 30-39 1:44:38.0 7:59/M

13 Olivia Gill Normandy Park 624 46 F 2/17 40-49 1:44:41.9 7:59/M

14 Larry Lehmbecker Chelan 678 53 M 3/10 50-59 1:44:56.2 8:01/M

15 Rachel Mow Arlington 643 17 F 1/4 1-19 1:45:24.1 8:03/M

16 Kelly Weatherman Wenatchee 680 35 F 3/8 30-39 1:46:13.8 8:06/M

17 Jennifer Major Seattle 637 39 F 4/8 30-39 1:47:34.9 8:13/M

18 Nigel Mott Arlington 675 50 M 4/10 50-59 1:47:58.6 8:15/M

19 Steve Karbowsli Seattle 632 52 M 5/10 50-59 1:49:45.3 8:23/M

20 Trevor Spencer Sikeston 659 32 M 1/4 30-39 1:49:59.9 8:24/M

21 Charles Galloway Seattle 676 63 M 2/5 60-69 1:50:08.2 8:24/M

22 Rachael Hatcher Deming 627 17 F 2/4 1-19 1:51:57.2 8:33/M

23 Andrew Mow Arlington 644 51 M 6/10 50-59 1:53:14.5 8:39/M

24 Larissa Sweeney Seattle 661 42 F 3/17 40-49 1:54:46.2 8:46/M

25 Kelsie Nern Sedro Woolley 645 15 F 3/4 1-19 1:56:13.4 8:52/M

26 Marv Query Fife 650 62 M 3/5 60-69 1:56:19.0 8:53/M

27 Jon Wilson Snohomish 671 56 M 7/10 50-59 1:57:09.1 8:57/M

28 Megan Douglas Bellingham 616 41 F 4/17 40-49 1:57:26.3 8:58/M

29 Laurie Carter Seattle 607 46 F 5/17 40-49 1:57:35.1 8:59/M

30 Holly Clark Redmond 609 40 F 6/17 40-49 1:59:28.4 9:07/M

31 Trevin Westhoff Bellingham 666 38 M 2/4 30-39 2:02:20.8 9:20/M

32 Shawna Maguire Bellingham 679 35 F 5/8 30-39 2:03:24.6 9:25/M

33 Mike Everett Vernon 619 64 M 4/5 60-69 2:03:28.1 9:25/M

34 Wayne Mitton Bellevue 672 66 M 5/5 60-69 2:03:37.3 9:26/M

35 Carrie Webber Battle Creek 664 37 F 6/8 30-39 2:03:50.5 9:27/M

36 Jane McGehee Seattle 638 45 F 7/17 40-49 2:04:03.0 9:28/M

37 Mike Richendifer Seattle 652 45 M 1/5 40-49 2:04:04.8 9:28/M

38 Robert Hoekman Mazama 628 70 M 1/1 70-99 2:04:30.2 9:30/M

39 Janna Cox Olympia 611 48 F 8/17 40-49 2:04:42.1 9:31/M

40 David Burling Olympia 605 50 M 8/10 50-59 2:05:07.2 9:33/M

41 Deborah Weinstein Arlington 665 51 F 1/3 50-59 2:05:17.9 9:34/M

42 Fawna Schmidt East Wenatchee 657 35 F 7/8 30-39 2:05:37.7 9:35/M

43 Christy Caton Tonasket 682 27 F 1/8 20-29 2:05:55.3 9:37/M

44 Katie Weller Tonasket 681 29 F 2/8 20-29 2:05:56.8 9:37/M

45 Kathleen Foley Friday Harbor 622 44 F 9/17 40-49 2:06:45.5 9:41/M

46 April Hume Evans 629 34 M 3/4 30-39 2:07:59.1 9:46/M

47 Michael Thorson Sammamish 663 59 M 9/10 50-59 2:09:15.4 9:52/M

48 Cris Lewis Kenmore 636 51 F 2/3 50-59 2:09:37.5 9:54/M

49 Jordana LaPorte Chelan 635 49 F 10/17 40-49 2:10:32.0 9:58/M

Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2012

Half Marathon Overall Finish List
Sunday, June 10, 2012
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Abigail Early Richland 617 15 F 4/4 1-19 2:11:20.6 10:02/M

51 Emily Hajec Bellingham 625 29 F 3/8 20-29 2:11:56.7 10:04/M

52 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 618 42 F 11/17 40-49 2:12:15.8 10:06/M

53 Michaela Query Tacoma 649 27 F 4/8 20-29 2:12:58.4 10:09/M

54 Heidi Crosson Concrete 612 42 F 12/17 40-49 2:15:04.9 10:19/M

55 Booboo Keane Friday Harbor 633 49 F 13/17 40-49 2:16:25.9 10:25/M

56 Tanja Williamson Friday Harbor 699 41 F 14/17 40-49 2:18:00.0 10:32/M

57 Doreen Carlson Seattle 606 49 F 15/17 40-49 2:19:33.7 10:39/M

58 Steven Ferry Deming 620 43 M 2/5 40-49 2:21:02.8 10:46/M

59 Gregory Baker Bellingham 602 43 M 3/5 40-49 2:21:38.8 10:49/M

60 David Petronic Seattle 647 54 M 10/10 50-59 2:23:40.5 10:58/M

61 Ada Mohedano Seattle 642 38 F 8/8 30-39 2:24:27.6 11:02/M

62 Glenn Frazier Kenmore 623 49 M 4/5 40-49 2:24:57.6 11:04/M

63 Jay Kacey Sultan 631 43 M 5/5 40-49 2:24:59.7 11:04/M

64 Sarah Swanberg Seattle 660 42 F 16/17 40-49 2:27:32.0 11:16/M

65 Amanda Wilkins Clearfield 668 28 F 5/8 20-29 2:29:31.5 11:25/M

66 Mistie Painter Okanogan 646 28 F 6/8 20-29 2:36:16.7 11:56/M

67 Diana Thorson Sammamish 673 57 F 3/3 50-59 2:40:06.5 12:13/M

68 Jennifer Taylor Wenatchee 662 27 F 7/8 20-29 2:41:09.8 12:18/M

69 Erik Metzger Bremerton 640 30 M 4/4 30-39 2:52:59.8 13:12/M

70 Kate Power Seattle 648 29 F 8/8 20-29 2:57:11.7 13:32/M

71 Vickey Baker Arlington 603 67 F 1/2 60-69 3:38:53.8 16:43/M

72 Candy Ferry Deming 621 43 F 17/17 40-49 3:38:55.5 16:43/M

73 Judi Cumming Surrey 613 64 F 2/2 60-69 3:58:02.3 18:10/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Stephanie Wilson Wenatchee 670 25 1 1:33:21.7 7:08/M

2 Heidi Dietrich Seattle 615 32 2 1:35:45.8 7:19/M

3 Stephanie Skaar Wenatchee 658 30 3 1:39:10.6 7:34/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Rachel Mow Arlington 643 17 8 1:45:24.1 8:03/M

2 Rachael Hatcher Deming 627 17 11 1:51:57.2 8:33/M

3 Kelsie Nern Sedro Woolley 645 15 13 1:56:13.4 8:52/M

4 Abigail Early Richland 617 15 28 2:11:20.6 10:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Christy Caton Tonasket 682 27 23 2:05:55.3 9:37/M

2 Katie Weller Tonasket 681 29 24 2:05:56.8 9:37/M

3 Emily Hajec Bellingham 625 29 29 2:11:56.7 10:04/M

4 Michaela Query Tacoma 649 27 31 2:12:58.4 10:09/M

5 Amanda Wilkins Clearfield 668 28 38 2:29:31.5 11:25/M

6 Mistie Painter Okanogan 646 28 39 2:36:16.7 11:56/M

7 Jennifer Taylor Wenatchee 662 27 41 2:41:09.8 12:18/M

8 Kate Power Seattle 648 29 42 2:57:11.7 13:32/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Hillary Conner East Wenatchee 610 31 5 1:42:43.5 7:50/M

2 Joleen Rodgers Lake Stevens 653 35 6 1:44:38.0 7:59/M

3 Kelly Weatherman Wenatchee 680 35 9 1:46:13.8 8:06/M

4 Jennifer Major Seattle 637 39 10 1:47:34.9 8:13/M

5 Shawna Maguire Bellingham 679 35 17 2:03:24.6 9:25/M

6 Carrie Webber Battle Creek 664 37 18 2:03:50.5 9:27/M

7 Fawna Schmidt East Wenatchee 657 35 22 2:05:37.7 9:35/M

8 Ada Mohedano Seattle 642 38 36 2:24:27.6 11:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Deb McInally North Bend 639 42 4 1:39:45.2 7:37/M

2 Olivia Gill Normandy Park 624 46 7 1:44:41.9 7:59/M

3 Larissa Sweeney Seattle 661 42 12 1:54:46.2 8:46/M

4 Megan Douglas Bellingham 616 41 14 1:57:26.3 8:58/M

5 Laurie Carter Seattle 607 46 15 1:57:35.1 8:59/M

Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2012

Female 30 to 39

Female Top Half Finishers Winners

Female 1 to 19

Female 20 to 29

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List
Sunday, June 10, 2012
*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

6 Holly Clark Redmond 609 40 16 1:59:28.4 9:07/M

7 Jane McGehee Seattle 638 45 19 2:04:03.0 9:28/M

8 Janna Cox Olympia 611 48 20 2:04:42.1 9:31/M

9 Kathleen Foley Friday Harbor 622 44 25 2:06:45.5 9:41/M

10 Jordana LaPorte Chelan 635 49 27 2:10:32.0 9:58/M

11 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 618 42 30 2:12:15.8 10:06/M

12 Heidi Crosson Concrete 612 42 32 2:15:04.9 10:19/M

13 Booboo Keane Friday Harbor 633 49 33 2:16:25.9 10:25/M

14 Tanja Williamson Friday Harbor 699 41 34 2:18:00.0 10:32/M

15 Doreen Carlson Seattle 606 49 35 2:19:33.7 10:39/M

16 Sarah Swanberg Seattle 660 42 37 2:27:32.0 11:16/M

17 Candy Ferry Deming 621 43 44 3:38:55.5 16:43/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Deborah Weinstein Arlington 665 51 21 2:05:17.9 9:34/M

2 Cris Lewis Kenmore 636 51 26 2:09:37.5 9:54/M

3 Diana Thorson Sammamish 673 57 40 2:40:06.5 12:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Vickey Baker Arlington 603 67 43 3:38:53.8 16:43/M

2 Judi Cumming Surrey 613 64 45 3:58:02.3 18:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Kurt Schendel Seattle 656 43 1 1:30:30.2 6:55/M

2 Charlie Mills Seattle 641 32 2 1:31:03.5 6:57/M

3 Carlo Bellabarba Seattle 604 46 3 1:35:32.5 7:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Trevor Spencer Sikeston 659 32 10 1:49:59.9 8:24/M

2 Trevin Westhoff Bellingham 666 38 15 2:02:20.8 9:20/M

3 April Hume Evans 629 34 21 2:07:59.1 9:46/M

4 Erik Metzger Bremerton 640 30 28 2:52:59.8 13:12/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Mike Richendifer Seattle 652 45 18 2:04:04.8 9:28/M

2 Steven Ferry Deming 620 43 23 2:21:02.8 10:46/M

3 Gregory Baker Bellingham 602 43 24 2:21:38.8 10:49/M

4 Glenn Frazier Kenmore 623 49 26 2:24:57.6 11:04/M

5 Jay Kacey Sultan 631 43 27 2:24:59.7 11:04/M

Female 60 to 69

Male 40 to 49

Male Top Half Finishers Winners

Male 30 to 39

Female 50 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Louie Pratt Poulsbo 674 53 4 1:36:32.7 7:22/M

2 Gary Kobold East Wenatchee 634 57 5 1:39:19.0 7:35/M

3 Larry Lehmbecker Chelan 678 53 7 1:44:56.2 8:01/M

4 Nigel Mott Arlington 675 50 8 1:47:58.6 8:15/M

5 Steve Karbowsli Seattle 632 52 9 1:49:45.3 8:23/M

6 Andrew Mow Arlington 644 51 12 1:53:14.5 8:39/M

7 Jon Wilson Snohomish 671 56 14 1:57:09.1 8:57/M

8 David Burling Olympia 605 50 20 2:05:07.2 9:33/M

9 Michael Thorson Sammamish 663 59 22 2:09:15.4 9:52/M

10 David Petronic Seattle 647 54 25 2:23:40.5 10:58/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Ronald Olsen Woodinville 677 69 6 1:42:52.5 7:51/M

2 Charles Galloway Seattle 676 63 11 1:50:08.2 8:24/M

3 Marv Query Fife 650 62 13 1:56:19.0 8:53/M

4 Mike Everett Vernon 619 64 16 2:03:28.1 9:25/M

5 Wayne Mitton Bellevue 672 66 17 2:03:37.3 9:26/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Robert Hoekman Mazama 628 70 19 2:04:30.2 9:30/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and over
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